SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13914/2021

THE IN-CHARGE, HR-ER OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDA RANI DEBNATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv. Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to take appropriate steps in respect of deceased respondent Nos.9 and 14.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and or file fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent Nos.1 to 8, 10 to 13, 15 and 16.

Contd....

-2-

Service is complete on respondent No.17, but none has entered appearance on behalf of the said respondent.

List on 4.3.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar