www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13914/2021

THE IN-CHARGE, HR-ER OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDA RANI DEBNATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr Kartikey Singh, Adv.

Mr Ashutosh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing affidavit of dasti service in respect of unserved respondent nos. 1 to 5, 7,8,10 to 13 and 15, in terms of order dt.4.3.2022.

Respondent no.6 is granted four weeks' time, as final opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent no.16 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.17, but none has entered appearance.

Contd....

Defects in the application seeking substitution in respect of respondent no.9 and common respondent no.14, both of whom have been reported dead, have been cured. Same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar