SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 193654 of 2022 in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13914/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-08-2018 in LAAPP No. 21/2016 passed by the High Court of Tripura at Agarthala)

THE IN-CHARGE, HR-ER OIL AND NATURAL GAS CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NANDA RANI DEBNATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-04-2023 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Jain, Adv. (mentioned by)

Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Upon being mentioned, taken on board.
- 2 Liberty to mention the application before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr Justice Dinesh Maheshwari.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR